

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-23-2020

State v. Smith Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47455

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Smith Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47455" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6535.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6535

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. The District Court Erred By Denying Mr. Smith’s Motion To Suppress In Part Because His Flight During The Illegal Traffic Stop Did Not Break The Causal Chain To Allow The Admission Of Evidence After His Flight	8
A. Introduction	8
B. Standard Of Review	8
C. The District Court Should Have Fully Granted Mr. Smith’s Motion To Suppress Because His Flight Did Not Sufficiently Attenuate The Illegal Stop From The Discovery Of Evidence In The Car And His Statements	8
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Imposing An Excessive Aggregate Sentence Of Twenty-Two Years, With Seven Years Fixed, For Aggravated Battery On An Officer And Two Counts Of Trafficking In Marijuana	12
III. The District Court Abuse Its Discretion By Denying Mr. Smith’s Rule 35 Motions To Reduce His Fixed Time	18
CONCLUSION.....	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

California v. Hodari D., 499 U.S. 621 (1991)..... 12

Hudson v. Michigan, 547 U.S. 586 (2006)..... 9

North Carolina v. Alford, 400 U.S. 25 (1970)..... 5

Segura v. United States, 468 U.S. 796 (1984)..... 9, 11, 12

State v. Adamcik, 152 Idaho 445 (2012) 13

State v. Anderson, 154 Idaho 703 (2012) 9

State v. Araiza, 109 Idaho 188 (Ct. App. 1985) 18

State v. Ball, 149 Idaho 658 (Ct. App. 2010) 15

State v. Burdett, 134 Idaho 271 (Ct. App. 2000) 18

State v. Carter, 157 Idaho 900 (Ct. App. 2014) 18

State v. Cohagan, 162 Idaho 717 (2017)..... 9, 10, 11, 12

State v. Danney, 153 Idaho 405 (2012)..... 8

State v. Delling, 152 Idaho 122 (2011) 13

State v. Green, 158 Idaho 884 (2015) 9

State v. Hansen, 138 Idaho 791 (2003) 8

State v. Helms, 130 Idaho 32 (Ct. App. 1997)..... 13

State v. Hoskins, 131 Idaho 670 (Ct. App. 1998) 14

State v. Huffman, 144 Idaho 201 (2007) 18

State v. Jackson, 130 Idaho 293 (1997) 12

State v. Lee, 498 S.W.3d 442 (Mo. Ct. App. 2016) 10

State v. Miller, 151 Idaho 828 (2011) 14

State v. Nice, 103 Idaho 89 (1982)..... 14, 15

<i>State v. Osborn</i> , 102 Idaho 405 (1981)	15
<i>State v. Page</i> , 140 Idaho 841, 846 (2004)	10
<i>State v. Pierce</i> , 150 Idaho 1 (2010).....	12
<i>State v. Shideler</i> , 103 Idaho 593 (1982).....	15, 17
<i>State v. Stevens</i> , 146 Idaho 139 (2008)	13
<i>State v. Strand</i> , 137 Idaho 457 (2002).....	13
<i>State v. Watts</i> , 142 Idaho 230 (2005)	8
<i>State v. Wigginton</i> , 142 Idaho 180 (Ct. App. 2005).....	11
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 135 Idaho 618 (Ct. App. 2001)	13
<i>State v. Zuniga</i> , 143 Idaho 431 (Ct. App. 2006).....	12
<i>Thornton v. State</i> , 214 A.3d 34 (Md. 2019)	10
<i>United States v. Bailey</i> , 691 F.2d 1009 (11th Cir. 1982)	10
<i>United States v. Beauchamp</i> , 659 F.3d 560 (6th Cir. 2011).....	10
<i>United States v. Brodie</i> , 742 F.3d 1058 (D.C. Cir. 2014)	10
<i>United States v. Dawdy</i> , 46 F.3d 1427 (8th Cir. 1995)	10
<i>United States v. Gallinger</i> , 227 F. Supp. 3d 1163 (D. Idaho 2017).....	10
<i>United States v. Garcia</i> , 516 F.2d 318 (9th Cir. 1975)	10
<i>Utah v. Strieff</i> , 136 S. Ct. 2056 (2016).....	9
<i>Wong Sun v. United States</i> , 371 U.S. 471 (1963).....	10, 11, 12

Statutes

I.C. § 18-308.....	13
I.C. § 18-908.....	12
I.C. § 18-915.....	12
I.C. § 37-2732B(a)(1)(A), (D).....	12

I.C. § 49-428(2)4

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 35*passim*

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST. amend IV8
